**CORPORATE OFFICE:** 

1st floor, 137 Hubtown Solaris, N.S. Phadke Road, Opp. Teli Gali, Near Andheri East West Flyover Bridge. Andheri East. Mumbai - 400069 (INDIA). CIN No. L24232MP1989PLC005390

Tel.: 91-22-6863 4200 / 6863 4206 Fax: (91) 022-2206 3929

E-mail: poltd@panchsheelorganics in

Website: http://www.panchsheelorganics.com





MFGRS. OF: BULK DRUGS & FORMULATIONS

Date: 11th March, 2020

To, The Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001.

Sub: Intimation regarding Publication of Postal Ballot Results

Ref: Scrip Code: 531726

Dear Sirs/ Madam,

In continuation to earlier intimation dated 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2020 with regard to announcement of result of the Postal Ballot of the Company and as per applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereto, the Company has duly published the result of the Postal Ballot conducted in the newspapers viz "Business Standard" in English and "Business Standard" in Hindi on Monday, 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.

You are requested to take the above information on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For PANCHSHEEL ORGANICS LIMITED

MAHENDRA TURAKIA MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00006222

Encl: As above



## PANCHSHEEL ORGANICS LIMITED

CIN: L24232MP1989PLC005390

Regd. Office: B-6 & B-7 Sector-C, Industrial Area, Sanwer Road, Indore, (M.P.) -452015
Ph.: 0731-2721709, Fax: 91-22063929, Website: www.panchsheelorganics.com

#### NOTICE

### RESULT OF POSTAL BALLOT

The resolution seeking approval of the shareholders by means of Postal Ballot voting process including remote e-voting for the following business as proposed vide notice dated 21st January, 2020 have been passed with requisite majority as per the Scrutinizer's report dated 7th March, 2020 submitted by Mr. Suhas S. Ganpule, Proprietor, M/s. SG & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, being the Scrutinizer appointed for the purpose and is enumerated as under:

Sr. No.	Description of the Special Resolution	% of Total Valid Votes cast
1.	Addition of Main Objects in the existing Main Object Clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company.	100
2.	Amendment of Articles of Association of the Company so as to bring it in conformity with the Companies Act, 2013 by adopting Table F of Schedule I of the said Act.	100

The results of the Postal Ballot were declared on Saturday 7th March, 2020. The Resolution is deemed to have been passed on Saturday 7th March, 2020, being the date of declaration of results. The Result along with the Scrutinizer's Report are displayed at the Registered office. The same is also hosted on the Company's Website and is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)

By Order of the Board of Directors For Panchsheel Organics limited

Place: Indore

Date: 07" March, 2020

Mahendra Turakhia ( Managing Director)

DIN: 00006222



# पंचशील ऑर्गेनिक्स लिमिटेड

कारपोरेट पहचान संख्या: L24232MP1989PLC005390

**पंजीकृत कार्यालयः** बी—6 व बी—7, सेक्टर—सी, इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, सानवेर रोड, इंदौर (म.प्र.)—452015 फोन नं : 0731—2721709, **फैक्स** : 91—22063929, वेबसाइटः www.panchsheelorganics.com

## सूचना

## डाकमत का परिणाम

नोटिस दिनांकित 21 जनवरी, 2020 द्वारा यथाप्रस्तावित निम्नलिखित व्यवसाय के लिए रिमोट ई—मतदान सिंहत डाकमत मतदान प्रक्रिया द्वारा शेयरधारकों का अनुमोदन लेने के लिए संकल्प उद्देश्य के लिए नियुक्त संवीक्षक श्री सुहास एस. गनपुले, प्रप्राईअटर, मेसर्स एसजी एंड एसोशिएट्स, प्रक्टिशिंग कंपनी सेक्रेटरीज, द्वारा जमा संवीक्षक रिपोर्ट दिनांकित 7 मार्च, 2020 के अनुसार आवश्यक बहुमत से पारित हो गया है और परिणाम निम्नवत् है:

क्र.स	. विशेष संकल्प का विवरण	कुल खले गए विधिमान्य वोटों का %
1.	कंपनी के संस्था बहिर्नियम के मौजूदा मुख्य उद्देश्य खंड में मुख्य उद्देश्यों का	100
	जुड़ाव	
2	कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 के अनुरूप करने के लिए उक्त अधिनियम की	100
	अनुसूची । की तालिका एफ अपनाकार कंपनी के संस्था के अंतर्नियम में संशोधन	

डाकमत का परिणाम शनिवार, 7 मार्च, 2020 को घोषित किया गया। संकल्प परिणामों की घोषणा की तारीख शनिवार, 7 मार्च, 2020 को पारित माना जाना है। संवीक्षक की रिपोर्ट के साथ परिणाम पंजीकृत कार्यालय में प्रदर्शित किया गया है। परिणाम कंपनी की वेबसाइट पर भी दिया गया है और यह बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

> निदेशक मंडल के आदेशानुसार हिते पंचशील ऑर्गेनिक्स लिमिटेड

> > हस्ताः / —

महेन्द्र तुरखिया (प्रबंध निदेशक)

डीआईएन: 00006222

स्थान : इंदौर

दिनांक : 07 मार्च, 2020